Employer’s Pension Costs:

   87,303   78,674

 Operating lease rentals:
 Land and buildings:
 Office rental   36,708 36,708
 Office service charge 19,215 19,579
 Storeroom rental 2,050 2,050

 Plant and machinery:
 Photocopier

Pool cars
1,171

 3,479
1,196

 -

 Depreciation of tangible fixed assets:
 Owned assets  13,431 16,035
 Loss on disposal of fixed assets 110 15

 Amortisation of intangible fixed assets:
 Owned assets   94,719   36,415

BRITISH DRESSAGE
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

33

4 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS
 GROUP AND CHARITY
   Office   Office   Software   Furniture   Total
  Refurbishment   Equipment   and Restated
   Fixtures
   £   £   £   £   £
 1 January 2019 (as previously

stated)
   26,837   76,130   400,339   37,602   540,908

 Prior period adjustment   -   -   (400,339)   - (400,339)

 Additions   -   13,967   -   -   13,967

 Disposals   -   (9,229)   -   -   (9,229)

   26,837   80,868   -   37,602   145,307

 Depreciation
 1 January 2019 (as previously

stated)
   24,978   61,282   203,473   37,108   326,841

 Prior period adjustment   -   -   (203,473)   - (203,473)

 Charge for the year   1,859   11,172   -   400   13,431

 Disposals   -   (9,119)   -   -   (9,119)

 31 December 2019   26,837   63,335   -   37,508   127,680

 Net book amount
 31 December 2019   -   17,533   -   94   17,627

 31 December 2018 restated   1,859   14,848   -   494   17,201

 All tangible fixed assets owned by the charity are used for direct charitable purposes. Depreciation is

charged against charitable activities.

BRITISH DRESSAGE
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

34

5 INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

GROUP AND CHARITY
   Software   Total Restated
   £   £